CCS Technical Documentation
RH-40 Series Transceivers
Issue 1 03/2003          Confidential Nokia Corporation
Service Tools
RH-40
Service Tools CCS Technical Documentation
Page 2  Nokia Corporation          Confidential Issue 1 03/2003
CCS Technical Documentation Service Tools

POS Flash Setup 1
Figure 1: View of POS flash
Item Name Type Code
1 POS Flash loading adapter FLA-39 0770490
2 Service cable XCS-1 0730218
3 AC charger ACP-8F 0680032
4 POS flash dongle FLS-4S 0080543
Software
CCS Technical Documentation Service Tools
RH-40
Issue 1 03/2003 Nokia Corporation          Confidential Page 11
Flashing, testing, and tuning with covers on (Setups 2a, 2b, 2c, 2d)
Tightened performance specifications require more precise equipment and methods for
testing and alignment. Manual tuning can’t provide accurate results for RH-40 products,
which means that this task has to be automated.
These setups are intended to be used with either Phoenix or Darium SW. With the Phoe-
nix SW, it is possible to do manual testing and automated tuning. With Darium, it is pos-
sible to do automated testing and tuning.
RH-40
Service Tools CCS Technical Documentation
Page 12  Nokia Corporation          Confidential Issue 1 03/2003
Service Setup 2a
Item Name Type Code
1 POS flash loading adapter FLA-39 0770490
2 Power cable (included in FLA-14
sales pack)
FLC-2 0730185
3 Modular cable XCS-4 0730178
4 Flash prommer box FPS-8 0080321
5 Printer cable (included in FPS-8 sales pack) 0730029
6 D9-D9 cable (included in FPS-8 sales pack) 0730090
7 Software protection key PKD-1 0750018
8 AC charger ACP-8F 0680032
CCS Technical Documentation Service Tools
RH-40
Issue 1 03/2003 Nokia Corporation          Confidential Page 13
Service Setup 2b
Figure 2: Service tool setup 2b
Item Name Type Code
1 Docking station
Docking station adapter
JBV-1
MJF-19
0770298
0770359
2 DC power cable PCS-1 0730012
3 Modular cable XCS-4 0730178
4 Flash prommer box FPS-8 0080321
5 Printer cable (included in FPS-8 sales pack) 0730029
6 D9-D9 cable (included in FPS-8 sales pack) 0730090
7 Software protection key PKD-1 0750018
8 AC charger ACP-8F 0680032
RH-40
Service Tools CCS Technical Documentation
Page 14  Nokia Corporation          Confidential Issue 1 03/2003
Service Setup 2c
Figure 3: Service tool setup 2c
Item Name Type Code
1 Module jig MJS-18 0770299
2 DC power cable PCS-1 0730012
3 RF antenna cable XRF-1 0730085
4 Service MBUS cable DAU-9S 0730108
5 Software protection key PKD-1 0750018
CCS Technical Documentation Service Tools
RH-40
Issue 1 03/2003 Nokia Corporation          Confidential Page 15
Service Setup 2d
Figure 4: Service tool setup 2d
Item Name Type Code
1 Docking station JBV-1 0770298
2 Docking station adapter MJF-19 0770359
3 DC-DC cable SCB-3 0730114
4 RF antenna cable XRF-1 0730085